also provides for recognition of a liability to the beneficiaries in a fiduciary fund when an event
has occurred that compels the government to disburse fiduciary resources. The County had some
agency funds that were determined to no longer qualify as fiduciary funds (Payroll, Retiree
Healthcare, District Clerk Contingency, Army Corps of Engineering, and HIDTA) due to the
GASB 84 analysis.  The required changes due to the implementation of GASB 84 are reflected in
the County’s financial statements and notes to those statements. As this statement was
implemented retroactively it resulted in a restatement of the prior period net position of Fiduciary
Activities and restatement of assets and liabilities in Governmental Activities both are as follows:

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

February 28, 2021

50

-$
51,881,915

 $   51,881,915

Harris County Fiduciary Funds
Statement of Net Position

Net Position at February 29, 2020, as previously reported
Addition of Net Position as calculated pursuant to GASB 84
Net Position February 29, 2020, as restated

Governmental
Activites GASB Statement Restated

February 29, 2020 No. 84 Restatement February 29, 2020
Current and other assets 3,307,684$   45,021$   3,352,705$
Capital assets 12,367,419   -   12,367,419
   Total assets 15,675,103   45,021   15,720,124

Defered outflows of resources 685,471   -   685,471

Current and other liabilities 444,805   45,021   489,826
Long-term liabilities 5,735,915   -   5,735,915
   Total liabilities 6,180,720   45,021   6,225,741

Deferred inflows of resources 155,145   -   155,145

Net position:
Net investment in capital assets 10,064,606   -   10,064,606
Restricted 686,358   -   686,358
Unrestricted (726,255)   -   (726,255)
   Total net position 10,024,709$   -$   10,024,709$

Condensed Statement of Net Position
(amounts in thousands)